#### 502446667 08/06/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas O'connell	08/06/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yvolve Sports Ltd.	
Street Address: 6-9 trinity street		
City:	City: Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462538

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 0227540586

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +886-2-27546868 uspto@tbipa.com.tw Email: Correspondent Name: Yvolve Sports Ltd. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 44-2049

Address Line 4: Taipei City, TAIWAN 10668

TB13P0069US	
Thomas O'connell	
/Thomas O'connell/	
08/06/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TB13P0069US-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0335** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I (we), Thomas O'connell

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

## TRICK DEVICE FOR SCOOTER

☑ executed on ev	en date herewith			
executed on:				
filed on: Seria	al No.:			
established by	PCT International Patent Application No.:			
WHEF	REAS, Yvolve Sports Ltd.			
whose post office	address is 6-9 trinity street, Dublin 2,	Ireland		
nereinafter referre world;	ed to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the	entire right,	, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the	
sell, assign and tra America, including the entire right, ti- respect thereof an international convergence.	ansfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title any and all United States Letters Patent grante tle and interest in and to the said INVENTION of the claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Aventions and treaties; and the entire right, title a idation patents and inventor certificates which many	e, and interested on any distribution of throughout the ASSIGNOR and interest in any be granted	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do at in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of vision, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of d throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.	
maintenance of s INVENTION, inconsideration. A ASSIGNEE's requires assurances and teofany patentappli	said application or any other patent application cluding additional documents that may be requised. SSIGNOR also agrees, without further considered uest documents and information concerning the stimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully	n(s) or inversed to affirm eration and INVENTION may be reques of this in	nat legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and entor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said in the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at N that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further uired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution,maintenance and defense strument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to	
referred to above the use and behoo	to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire	right, title ar cessors, to th	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully ment and sale not been made.	
ASSIGNOR author	orizes		to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its	
	S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
Assignor Name	Assignor Name Thomas O'connell		Address	
Where Signed Ireland		6-9 trinity street, Dublin 2, Ireland		
_				
Date	August 1, 2013		Signature / Thomas O'connell /	
			(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me perso	onally appeared said		And acknowledged this	
nstrument to be h	is (her) free act and deed this	day of	, 2012.	
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expi	rec.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		on Next page	
		- Communica i	OH INCAL DREC	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/06/2013 REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0336